
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5530
 
 mx: 6798
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 11.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8774
 
 mx: 9634
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11470
 
 mx: 12475
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 18.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5530
 
 mx: 6798
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 70.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8774
 
 mx: 9634
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 120.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11470
 
 mx: 12475
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 155.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-500
0

500
1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -827
 
 mx: 1941
 
 µ: -1.8
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2307
 
 mx: 3430
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 32.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2906
 
 mx: 4322
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 38.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -836
 
 mx: 1108
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1992
 
 mx: 2894
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2611
 
 mx: 3676
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 33.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1365
 
 mx: 687
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2624
 
 mx: 1904
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3629
 
 mx: 2578
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 36.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 97/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -602
 
 mx: 440
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -649
 
 mx: 449
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 18.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1917
 
 mx: 2062
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 24.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -261
 
 mx: 495
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 10.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -528
 
 mx: 620
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 18.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1066
 
 mx: 1870
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 20.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 464
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1162
 
 mx: 1132
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1451
 
 mx: 1427
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 23.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -306
 
 mx: 476
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 10.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -603
 
 mx: 1014
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -819
 
 mx: 1361
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 20.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -530
 
 mx: 445
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 10.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -860
 
 mx: 1088
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1078
 
 mx: 1332
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 20.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 17 18:41:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171017_163351__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-17T16:33:52.373.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -40
 
 mx: 39
 
 µ: -1.6
 
 σ: 9.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -128
 
 mx: 105
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 16.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -144
 
 mx: 108
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 11.7


